LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS DIVISION

DOCKET NUMBER U-37425

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC, EX PARTE

In re: Application for approval of generation and transmission resources in connection with
service to a single customer for a project in North Louisiana.

NOTICE OF BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND ORAL ARGUMENT

On March 5, 2025, the Alliance for Affordable Energy and the Union of Concerned
Scientists ("NPOs") jointly filed a peremptory exception in this proceeding, objecting to the
nonjoinder of Laidley, LLC and Meta Platforms, LLC, as necessary parties for a just adjudication
without which the matter should be dismissed.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following briefing schedule is hereby established to
address the Exception:

March 17, 2025 Deadline for parties to respond to the Exception.
March 21, 2025 Deadline for NPOs to file a reply.
March 25, 2025 Hearing/Oral Argument. A hearing on the Exception will be

convened at 10:00 A.M. on Tuesday, March 25, 2025, in the 11
Floor Hearing Room of the Galvez Building, 602 North Fifth Street,
Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

If you require special accommodation, please contact the Administrative Hearings Division
at least five days before the hearing. Public parking is available in the Galvez Garage on North
Street across from the Galvez Building. Visitors should take a picture of their license plate as they
must provide detailed vehicle information within thirty minutes of entry into the parking garage.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 6™ day of March, 2025. /

Melanie V@wyvelt
Chief Administrative Law Judge
cc: Official Service List
Louisiana Public Service Commission
Administrative Hearings Division
11" Floor, Galvez Building
602 North Fifth Street
Post Office Box 91154
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-9154
Telephone (225) 219-9417
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as of 3/6/2025

Commissioner(s)
Jean-Paul P. Coussan
Mike Francis
Davante Lewis
Foster L. Campbell
Eric Skrmetta

LPSC Staff Counsel

Lauren Evans, Deputy General Counsel

LPSC Staff
Donnie Marks, LPSC Utilities Division
Robin Pendergrass, LPSC Auditing Division
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LPSC Consultant
R. Lane Sisung
United Professionals Group
3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930
Metairie, LA 70002
Email: lane@sisung.com
Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7724

Julie Viviano

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930
Metairie, LA 70002

Email: julie@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7711

Jake Chapman

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930
Metairie, LA 70002

Email: jake@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7730; Phone: (504)544-7701

Jonathan Bourg

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930
Metairie, LA 70002

Email: jbourg@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7702; Phone: (504)544-7728
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LPSC Special Counsel
Dana Shelton
Stone, Pigman, Walther, Wittmann, LLC
909 Poydras Street, Suite 3150
New Orleans, LA 70112-4042
Email: dshelton@stonepigman.com
Fax: (504)596-0810; Phone: (504)593-0810

Noel Darce

Stone, Pigman, Walther, Wittmann, LLC
909 Poydras St, Ste 3150

New Orleans, LA 70112-4041

Email: ndarce@stonepigman.com

Fax: (504)581-3361; Phone: (504)581-3200

Justin A. Swaim

909 Poydras Street, Suite 3150
New Orleans, LA 70112-4042
Email: jswaim@stonepigman.com
Fax: ; Phone: (504)581-3200
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Applicant :

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

D. Skylar Rosenbloom

Entergy Services, LLC

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113

Email: drosenb@entergy.com

Fax: (504)579-5579; Phone: (504)576-2603

Matthew T. Brown

Entergy Services, LLC

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113

Email: mbrow12@entergy.com

Fax: (504)576-5579; Phone: (504)576-4645

Michael R. Dodson

Entergy Services, LLC

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113
Email: mdodsol@entergy.com
Fax: ; Phone: (504)576-5508
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Intervenor :

Louisiana Energy Users Group
Randy Young

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802)
Post Office Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3513

Email: Randy.Young@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999

Carrie R. Tournillon

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802)
Post Office Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email: carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999

Gordon D. Polozola

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802)
Post Office Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email: gordon.polozola@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999

Nathan Bromley

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802)
Post Office Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email: nathan.bromley@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999
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Intervenor :

Southern Renewable Energy Association
Simon Mahan

Southern Renewable Energy Association (SREA)
11610 Pleasant Ridge Road, Suite 103 #176

Little Rock, AR 72223

Email: simon@southernwind.org

Fax: ; Phone: (337)303-3723

Whit Cox

Southern Renewable Energy Association (SREA)
11610 Pleasant Ridge Road, Suite 103 #176
Little Rock, AR 72223

Email: whit@southernrenewable.org

Fax: ; Phone: (501)701-0874
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Intervenor :

Intervenor :

Alliance for Affordable Energy
Jessica Hendricks

Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505 S. Claiborne Ave

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email: jessica@all4energy.org

Fax: (504)313-3478; Phone: (504)208-9761

Logan Atkinson Burke

Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505 S. Claiborne Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email: Logan@all4energy.org

Fax: (504)313-3478; Phone: (504)208-9761

Sophie Zaken

Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505 S. Claiborne Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email: regulatory@all4energy.org

Fax: (504)313-3478; Phone: (504)208-9761

Union of Concerned Scientists
Paul Arbaje

Union of Concerned Scientists

2 Brattle Square

Cambridge, MA 02138

Email: parbaje@ucsusa.org

Fax: ; Phone: (617)716-6314
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Intervenor :

1803 Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Kyle C. Marionneaux

Marionneaux Kantrow, LLC

10202 Jefferson Highway, Bldg. C

Baton Rouge , LA 70809-3183

Email: kyle@mklawla.com

Fax: (225)757-1709; Phone: (225)769-7473

John N. Grinton

Marionneaux Kantrow, LLC

10202 Jefferson Highway, Bldg. C

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Email: john@mklawla.com

Fax: (225)757-1709; Phone: (225)769-7473

Brian W. Hobbs

1803 Electric Cooperative, Inc.

4601 Bluebonnet Blvd.

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Email: brian.hobbs@1803electric.coop
Fax: ; Phone: (405)831-5615

Ron Repsher

1803 Electric Cooperative, Inc.

4601 Bluebonnet Blvd.

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Email: ron.repsher@1803electric.coop
Fax: ; Phone: (405)831-5615
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Intervenor :

Occidental Chemical Corporation and
Northeast Louisiana Power Cooperative,
Inc.

Luke F. Piontek

Roedel, Parsons, Blache, Fontana, Piontek & Pisano
8440 Jefferson Highway, Ste. 301

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Email: Ipiontek@roedelparsons.com

Fax: (225)928-4925; Phone: (225)929-7033

Daniel T. Price

Roedel, Parsons, Blache, Fontana, Piontek & Pisano
8440 Jefferson Highway, Suite 301

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Email: dprice@roedelparsons.com

Fax: (225)928-4925; Phone: (225)929-7033

J. Arthur Smith IV

Roedel, Parsons, Blache, Fontana, Piontek & Pisano
8440 Jefferson Highway, Suite 301

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Email: asmith@roedelparsons.com

Fax: ; Phone: (225)929-7033
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Intervenor :

Sierra Club

Joshua Smith

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300

Oakland, CA 94612-3011

Email: joshua.smith@sierraclub.org

Fax: (510)208-3140; Phone: (415)977-5560

Tony Mendoza

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Weber Street, Suite 1300

Oakland, CA 94612

Email: tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org
Fax: ; Phone: (415)977-5589

Ashley Soliman

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612-3011

Email: ashley.soliman@sierraclub.org
Fax: ; Phone: (415)977-5660
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Intervenor : Housing Louisiana
Andreanecia Morris
HousingLOUISIANA
3636 South Sherwood Forest Boulevard, Suite 110
Baton Rouge, LA 70816

Email: Amorris@housinglouisiana.org

Jennifer Baker

HousingLOUISTANA

3636 South Sherwood Forest Boulevard, Suite 110
Baton Rouge, LA 70816

Email: jbaker@housinglouisiana.org

Intervenor : Walmart Inc.
Carrie H. Grundmann
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC 27103
Email: cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com
Fax: (336)725-4476; Phone: (540)353-2744

Hikmat Al-Chami

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC

110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC 27103

Email: HAI-Chami@spilmanlaw.com

Fax: (336)725-4476; Phone: (540)353-2744

Derrick P. Williamson

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Email: dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
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Steve W. Chriss

Walmart Inc.

2608 SE J Street, Mail Stop: 5530
Bentonville, AR 72716

Email: stephen.chriss@walmart.com
Fax: ; Phone: (479)204-1594

Eric Austin

Walmart, Inc.

2608 SE J Street, Mail Stop: 5530
Bentonville, AR 72716

Email: eric.austin@walmart.com
Fax: ; Phone: (575)616-1635

Service List for Docket No. U-37425

Page 12 of 18



Intervenor : Alliance for Affordable Energy and Union
of Concerned Scientists

Susan Stevens Miller

Earthjustice

1001 G Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20001

Email: smiller@earthjustice.org

Fax: (202)667-2356; Phone: (202)797-5246

Michael C. Soules

Earthjustice

1001 G Street NW

Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20001

Email: msoules@earthjustice.org
Fax: ; Phone: (202)797-5237

Alaina DiLaura

Alliance of Affordable Energy
4505 S. Claiborne Ave.

New Orleans, LA 70125
Email: alaina@all4energy.org
Fax: ; Phone: (504)208-9761

Maribel Ortega Montiel
Earthjustice

707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 4300
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Email: mortega@earthjustice.org
Fax: ; Phone: (213)766-1077
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Interested Party : Southwest Louisiana Electric Membership
Corporation

Theodore G. Edwards IV

Davidson, Meaux, Sonnier, McElligott, Fontenot,
Gideon & Edwards

810 S. Buchanan Street

Lafayette, LA 70501

Email: gedwards@davidsonmeaux.com
Fax: (337)237-3676; Phone: (337)237-1660

Christopher J. Piasecki

Davidson, Meaux, Sonnier, McElligott, Fontenot,
Gideon & Edwards

810 South Buchanan Street

P. O. Box 2908

Lafayette, LA 70502-2908

Email: cpiasecki@davidsonmeaux.com
Fax: (337)237-3676; Phone: (337)237-1660

Hoa Nguyen (Paralegal)

Davidson, Meaux, Sonnier, McElligott, Fontenot,
Gideon & Edwards

810 South Buchannan

P. O. Box 2908

Lafayette, LA 70502

Email: hnguyen@davidsonmeaux.com
Fax: ; Phone: (337)237-1660
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Interested Party :

Cleco Power LLC

Mark D. Kleechammer

Cleco Power, LLC.

2030 Donahue Ferry Road

Pineville, LA 71360

Email: mark kleehammer@cleco.com

Fax: (318)484-7685; Phone: (318)484-7716

Nathan G. Huntwork

Phelps Dunbar LLP

365 Canal Street, Ste. 2000

New Orleans, LA 70130-6534

Email: nathan. huntwork@phelps.com

Fax: (504)568-9130; Phone: (504)566-1311

Daniel T. Pancamo

Phelps Dunbar, LLP

365 Canal Street, Suite 2000

New Orleans, LA 70130-6534

Email: dan.pancamo@phelps.com

Fax: (504)568-9130; Phone: (504)566-1311

Collin Buisson

Phelps Dunbar, LLP

365 Canal Street, Suite 2000

New Orleans, LA 70130-6534

Email: Collin.Buisson@phelps.com

Fax: (504)568-9130; Phone: (504)566-1311
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Interested Party :

Interested Party :

Pointe Coupee Electric Membership
Corporation

Jennifer J. Vosburg

Jennifer J. Vosburg, LLC

P. O. Box 956

New Roads, LA 70760

Email: jjv@jenniferjvosburg.com

Fax: (225)618-4370; Phone: (225)240-2282

Retail Energy Supply Association
Karen O. Moury Esq.

Eckert, Seamans, Cherin, & Mellott, LLC.
213 Market Street

8th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Email: kmoury@eckertseamans.com

Fax: (717)237-6019; Phone: (717)237-6000

Deanne M. O'Dell, Esquire

Eckert, Seamans, Cherin, & Mellott, LLC.
213 Market Street., 8th Floor P.O. Box 1248
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Email: dodell@eckertseamans.com

Fax: (717)237-6019; Phone: (717)237-6000

Service List for Docket No. U-37425

Page 16 of 18



Interested Party :  Southwestern Electric Power Company
Bobby S. Gilliam
Wilkinson Carmody & Gilliam
400 Travis Street, Suite 1700
Shreveport, LA 71101
Email: bgilliam@wcglawfirm.com
Fax: (318)221-3705; Phone: (318)221-4196

Jonathan P. McCartney

Wilkinson Carmody & Gilliam

400 Travis Street, Suite 1700,

Shreveport, LA 71101

Email: jmccartney@wcglawfirm.com

Fax: (318)221-3705; Phone: (318)221-4196
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Interested Party :

Interested Party :

Association of Louisiana Electric
Cooperatives, Inc. (ALEC)

Kara B. Kantrow

Marionneaux Kantrow, LLC

10202 Jefferson Highway, Building C
Baton Rouge, LA 70809-3183

Email: kara@mklawla.com

Fax: (225)757-1709; Phone: (225)769-7473

Kyle C. Marionneaux

Marionneaux Kantrow, LLC

10202 Jefferson Highway, Bldg. C

Baton Rouge , LA 70809-3183

Email: kyle@mklawla.com

Fax: (225)757-1709; Phone: (225)769-7473

John N. Grinton

Marionneaux Kantrow, LLC

10202 Jefferson Highway, Bldg. C

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Email: john@mklawla.com

Fax: (225)757-1709; Phone: (225)769-7473

EP2 Consulting, LLC.
Karen Haymon

EP2 Consulting, LLC.

P O Box 13604

Alexandria, LA 71315-3604
Email: karen@ep2consulting.com
Fax: ; Phone: (318)290-7606
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